RESOLUTION NO. 2024-271-R

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT WITH MADISON STREET FESTIVAL, INC.

WHEREAS, the Madison Street Festival is scheduled for October 5, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Madison Street Festival, Inc. requires all entities occupying a booth to sign a participation agreement that, in part, releases the Festival from liability associated with the operation of such a booth; and

WHEREAS, one or more of the City of Madison Departments seek/s to participate in the Festival and operate a booth.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON, ALABAMA, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement, substantially the same as the attached and referenced "Madison Street Festival Participation Agreement Waiver, Indemnification, and Release of Liability" agreeing to the participation terms detailed therein.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED this 26th day of August 2024.

	Ranae Bartlett, Council President City of Madison, Alabama	
ATTEST:		
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasure City of Madison, Alabama	r	
APPROVED this day of	August 2024.	
	Paul Finley, Mayor	

City of Madison, Alabama